09:30-09:45
09:50-09:55

10:00-10:10

10:10-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:10
11:10-13:00

13:00-13:50

13:50-14:00

14:00-14:05

14:05-14:25

14:25-14:45

14:45-15:05

15:05-15:25

®

IG Tiirkiye

2023 1G Turkey on Gases Technology, Equipment and Allll!ic

Conference on Mutual Construction of IG Supply Chain between Turkey &nd

September 16-17, 2025 Istanbul - Turkey

Day 1 September 16, 2025

Session 1: Opening Ceremony

Delegates & Speakers Registration
Playing National Anthems of Tiirkiye and China

Welcome Address

Mr. Frank Xu, Founder and President
China IG Member Alliance (CIGMA)

Welcome Address

Mr. Hamdi Hoplamaz, Chairman
Turkish Boiler & Pressure Vessel Manufacturers Association-KBSD

Keynote Speech
Mr. Mark Minasyan, Chairman
Turkish Fluid Power Association-AKDER

Keynote Speech
Mr. Fouad Haddad, Chairman
Middle East Gas Association- MEGA

Group Photo with VIPs
VIPs Visit to the Exhibition

Reception Lunch and IG Tiirkiye 2025 Show Time

Session 2: Technical Seminar 1

Delegates & Speakers Registration

Moderator
Mr. Steven Xue, Secretary General
China IG Member Alliance (CIGMA)
Turkish Steel Industry Update
Mr. Osman Tiireyyen, General Manager
Metkim Metal Makine Kimya San. ve Dis Tic. Ltd.
Intelligence Gas Filling System Solution
Mr. Mox Xu, Jiangsu Xinde Intelligent Gas Equipment Co., Ltd.
Introduction to The Composition of The Electronic Specialty Gas Delivery System
Mr. Steven Wang, Director-Market Intelligence and Supply Chain,
Shanghai Gentech Co., Ltd.

Q &A Session



15:25-15:30

15:30-17:10

17:10-17:20

18:30-20:00

Summary & Group Photo for All Speakers
B2B Business Match-making Meetings

1. Air Separation Equipment; 2. Specialty Gases;

3. Pressure Vessels; 4. CO2; 5. Compressors and Pumps

Summary & Group Photo for All Speakers

Reception Dinner

Day 2 September 17, 2025

09:30-09:45

09:45-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:30

12:30-12:35
12:35-13:50
14:00-17:00
17:00-21:00

Session 3: Technical Seminar 2

Delegates & Speakers Registration

Moderator
Mr. Steven Xue, Secretary General
China IG Member Alliance (CIGMA)
Mr. Mehdi Pour Ghazi, Chairman of the Board
Iranian Gas Association
Carbon Capture Systems and Carbon Dioxide Market in Tiirkiye
Mr. Alper Kulu, General Manager
Akca Gas
CO2 Storage Battery
Mr.Liu Yongchao, Director Oversea Market
Shijiazhuang Enric Gas Equipment Co., Ltd.
B2B Business Match-making Meetings

1.Air Separation Equipment; 2. Specialty Gases;
4.COz;

Summary & Group Photo for All Speakers

3. Pressure Vessels; 5. Compressors and Pumps;

Reception Lunch
IG Tiirkiye 2025 Show Time

Gather on buses to the cruise dinner exclusively for invited companies.



| Day 3 September 18, 2025

Onsite Trip to Gases Factory

09:00 Departure from Hotel to Visit Factory

10:30-12:00 Factory visit 1

12:30-13:30 Lunch

13:30 Departure from Hotel
14:30 Factory visit 2
17:00 Return to the Hotel

Note: The agenda is subject to changes



