

Conference on Mutual Construction of IG Supply Chain between Turkey and China

September 16-17, 2025 Istanbul Turkey

Day 1 September 16, 2025

IG Türkiye

Session 1: Opening Ceremony

	Session 1: Opening Ceremony
09:30-09:45	Delegates & Speakers Registration
09:50-09:55	Playing National Anthems of Türkiye and China
	Welcome Address
10:00-10:10	Mr. Frank Xu, Founder and President
	China IG Member Alliance (CIGMA)
10:10-10:20	Welcome Address
	Mr. Hamdi Hoplamaz, Chairman
	Turkish Boiler & Pressure Vessel Manufacturers Association-KBSD
10:20-10:40	Keynote Speech
	Mr. Mark Minasyan, Chairman
	Turkish Fluid Power Association-AKDER
	Keynote Speech
10:40-11:00	Mr. Fouad Haddad, Chairman
	Middle East Gas Association- MEGA
11:00-11:10	Group Photo with VIPs
11:10-13:00	VIPs Visit to the Exhibition
13:00-13:50	Reception Lunch and IG Türkiye 2025 Show Time
	Session 2: Technical Seminar 1
13:50-14:00	Delegates & Speakers Registration
	Moderator
14:00-14:05	Mr. Steven Xue, Secretary General
	China IG Member Alliance (CIGMA)
14:05-14:25	Turkish Steel Industry Update
	Mr. Osman Türeyyen, General Manager
	Metkim Metal Makine Kimya San. ve Dış Tic. Ltd. Intelligence Gas Filling System Solution
14:25-14:45	Mr. Mox Xu, Jiangsu Xinde Intelligent Gas Equipment Co., Ltd.
	Introduction to The Composition of The Electronic Specialty Gas Delivery System
14:45-15:05	Mr. Steven Wang, Director-Market Intelligence and Supply Chain,
	Shanghai Gentech Co., Ltd.
15:05-15:25	Q &A Session



15:25-15:30	Summary & Group Photo for All Speakers
	B2B Business Match-making Meetings
15:30-17:10	1. Air Separation Equipment; 2. Specialty Gases;
	3. Pressure Vessels; 4. CO ₂ ; 5. Compressors and Pumps
17:10-17:20	Summary & Group Photo for All Speakers
18:30-20:00	Reception Dinner

Day 2 September 17, 2025

Session 3: Technical Seminar 2

09:30-09:45	Delegates & Speakers Registration
09:45-09:50	Moderator
	Mr. Steven Xue, Secretary General
	China IG Member Alliance (CIGMA)
09:50-10:10	Mr. Mehdi Pour Ghazi, Chairman of the Board
	Iranian Gas Association
10:10-10:30	Carbon Capture Systems and Carbon Dioxide Market in Türkiye
	Mr. Alper Kulu, General Manager
	Akca Gas
	CO2 Storage Battery
10:30-11:00	Mr.Liu Yongchao, Director Oversea Market
	Shijiazhuang Enric Gas Equipment Co., Ltd.
11:00-12:30	B2B Business Match-making Meetings
	1.Air Separation Equipment; 2. Specialty Gases;
	3. Pressure Vessels; 4.CO ₂ ; 5. Compressors and Pumps;
12:30-12:35	Summary & Group Photo for All Speakers
12:35-13:50	Reception Lunch
14:00-17:00	IG Türkiye 2025 Show Time
17:00-21:00	Gather on buses to the cruise dinner exclusively for invited companies.



Day 3 September 18, 2025

Onsite Trip to Gases Factory

09:00	Departure from Hotel to Visit Factory
10:30-12:00	Factory visit 1
12:30-13:30	Lunch
13:30	Departure from Hotel
14:30	Factory visit 2
17:00	Return to the Hotel

Note: The agenda is subject to changes

